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OFFENSE OFFENSES . CLEARANCES . 

HOMICIDE MURDER AND NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER 
MANSLAUGHTER BY NEGLIGENCE 

FORCE RAPE RAPE BY FORCE 
ASSAULT TO RAPE - ATTEMPTS 

TOTAL FORCIBLE RAPE 

ROBBERY FIREARM 
KNIFE OR CUTTING INSTRUMENT 
OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON 
STRONG-ARM(HANDS,FISTS,FEET,ETC) 

TOTAL ROBBERY 

ASSAULT FIREARM 
KNIFE OR CUTTING INSTRUMENT 
OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON 
HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC. - AGGRAVATED 
OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGGRAVATED 

TOTAL ASSAULT 

BURGLARY FORCIBLE ENTRY 
UNLAWFUL ENTRY - NO FORCE 
ATTEMPTED FORCIBLE ENTRY 

TOTAL BURGLARY 

LARCENY TOTAL LARCENY - THEFT EXCEPT MOTOR VEH. 

M.V.THEFT AUTOS 
TRUCKS AND BUSES 
OTHER VEHICLES 

TOTAL MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 

GRAND TOTAL 

REPORTED 

37 
0 

578 
5 

583 

381 
181 
121 
699 

1,382 

508 
541 
931 
231 

6,079 
8,290 

2,772 
1,003 

153 
3,928 

13,335 

5,927 
2,145 

292 
8,364 

35,919 

****** LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED****** 
FEL.-KILLED ACC.-KILLED ASSAULTS 

0 0 270 

VALUE BREAKDOWN ... LARCENY-THEFT (EXCEPT M.V.) 
VALUE ACTUAL VALUE STOLEN 

OVER $400 6,325 $17,199,993 
$200 TO $400 1,754 $503,281 

$50 TO $200 1,898 $209,587 
UNDER $50 3,352 $21,750 

TOTAL LARCENY 13,329 $17,934,611 

UNFOUNDED ACTUAL TOTAL 

5 32 18 
0 0 0 

12 566 66 
0 5 2 

12 571 68 

0 381 97 
1 180 63 
0 121 31 
5 694 235 
6 1,376 426 

1 507 108 
1 540 281 
0 931 420 
0 231 65 

14 6,065 2,890 
16 8,274 3,764 

0 2,772 147 
2 1,001 82 
0 153 16 
2 3,926 245 

6 13,329 1,092 

213 5,714 390 
79 2,066 118 

4 288 13 
296 8,068 521 

343 35,576 6,134 

MOTOR VEHICLES RECOVERED 
TYPE NUMBER 

LOC STOLEN LOC RECOVERED 
LOC STOLEN RECOVERED OTHER 

TOTAL LOC STOLEN RECOVERED 

STOLEN OTHER RECOVERED LOC 

6,049 
2,026 
8,075 

942 

UNDER 18 

0 
0 

11 
1 

12 

34 
19 

2 
40 
95 

11 
20 
24 

5 
224 
284 

30 
8 
4 

42 

119 

75 
12 

3 
90 

642 
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OFFENSE 

MURDER & NONNEG MANS TOTAL 

RAPE - FORCIBLE TOTAL 

ROBBERY HIGHWAY 
COMMERCIAL HOUSE 
GAS STATION 
CONVENIENCE STORE 
RESIDENCE 
BANK 
MISCELLANEOUS 

TOTAL ROBBERY 

BURGLARY RESIDENCE 

LARCENY-THEFT 

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 

NIGHT 
DAY 
UNKNOWN 

NON-RESIDENCE 
NIGHT 
DAY 
UNKNOWN 

TOTAL BURGLARY 

POCKET-PICKING 
PURSE-SNATCHING 
SHOPLIFTING 
FROM VEHICLE 
AUTO PARTS AND ACCESSORIES 
BICYCLES 
FROM BUILDING 
COIN-OPERATED MACHINE 
MISCELLANEOUS 

TOTAL LARCENY-THEFT(EXCEPT MV) 

TOTAL 

**** GRAND TOTAL**** 

JANUARY THROUGH DECEMBER 2017 

NUMBER OF VALUE OF PROP. 
OFFENSES STOLEN 

32 $0 

571 $50,517 

678 $1,314,501 
338 $206,012 

38 $52,846 
137 $39,906 

87 $256,239 
14 $53,806 
84 $45,196 

1,376 $1,968,506 

360 $831,397 
1,106 $5,097,872 

848 $3,317,611 

643 $2,047,332 
216 $818,483 
753 $3,116,612 

3,926 $15,229,307 PROPERTY TYPE 

90 $47,534 CURRENCY 
121 $88,301 JEWELRY 

1,526 $1,277,147 CLOTHING 
5,966 $9,151,038 LOC STOLEN AUTOS 
1,616 $428,489 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 

812 $834,698 TV. RADIO ETC. 
729 $1,241,841 FIREARMS 

7 $771 HOUSEHOLD GOODS 
2,462 $4,864,792 CONSUMABLE GOODS 

13,329 $17,934,611 LIVESTOCK 
MISCELLANEOUS 

8,068 $45,081,561 TOTAL PROPERTY 

27,302 $80,264,502 

CC3211 
PAGE 1180 
PRINTED 02/20/2018 

VALUE OF 
STOLEN 
$2,525,922 
$5,902,688 
$2,885,822 

$46,794,587 
$6,640,651 

$797,858 
$142,460 
$647,877 
$723,076 

$0 
$13,203,561 
$80,264,502 

PROPERTY 
RECOVERED 

$14,665 
$18,313 

$116,273 
$38,555,665 

$32,952 
$9,466 

$12,358 
$10,463 
$55,326 

$0 
$1,069,113 

$39,894,594 
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TYPE OF PROPERTY OFFENSES . CLEARANCES UNINHABITED PROPERTY 
REPORTED UNFOUNDED ACTUAL TOTAL UNDER 18 STRUCTURE DAMAGE VALUE 

STRUCTURAL 
SINGLE OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL 15 0 15 3 0 0 1,177,355 
OTHER RESIDENTIAL 9 0 9 3 0 0 103,750 
STORAGE 1 0 1 0 0 0 10,000 
INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING 4 0 4 0 0 0 352,000 
OTHER COMMERCIAL 18 0 18 3 0 0 1,573,182 
COMMUNITY/PUBLIC 29 0 29 2 1 0 407,560 
ALL OTHER STRUCTURE 3 0 3 1 0 0 52,100 

TOTAL STRUCTURE 79 0 79 12 1 0 3,675,947 

MOBILE 
MOTOR VEHICLES 33 0 33 1 0 0 184,910 
OTHER MOBILE PROPERTY 2 0 2 0 0 0 5,500 

TOTAL MOBILE 35 0 35 1 0 0 190,410 

TOTAL OTHER PROPERTY 59 0 59 18 1 0 2,056,536 

GRAND TOTAL 173 0 173 31 2 0 5,922,893 


