CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE DIVISION OF CALIFORNIA JUSTICE INFO. SERVICES CRIMINAL JUSTICE STATISTICS CENTER

## UNIFORM CRIME REPORT - RETURN A ACTUAL OFFENSES REPORTED AND CLEARED BY JURISDICTION JANUARY THROUGH DECEMBER 2017

CC3211 PAGE 1179
PRINTED 02/20/2018

SAN JOSE

OFFENSE	REPORTED	OFFENSES UNFOUNDED	ACTUAL	CLEARAI	NCES UNDER 18
HOMICIDE MURDER AND NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER MANSLAUGHTER BY NEGLIGENCE	0	5 0	32 0	18 0	0 0
FORCE RAPE RAPE BY FORCE  ASSAULT TO RAPE - ATTEMPTS  TOTAL FORCIBLE RAPE	578 5 583	12 0 12	566 5 571	66 2 68	11 1 12
ROBBERY FIREARM KNIFE OR CUTTING INSTRUMENT OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON STRONG-ARM(HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC) TOTAL ROBBERY	381 181 121 699 1,382	0 1 0 5 6	381 180 121 694 1,376	97 63 31 235 426	34 19 2 40 95
ASSAULT FIREARM  KNIFE OR CUTTING INSTRUMENT  OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON  HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC AGGRAVATED  OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGGRAVATED  TOTAL ASSAULT	508 541 931 231 6,079 8,290	1 1 0 0 14 16	507 540 931 231 6,065 8,274	108 281 420 65 2,890 3,764	11 20 24 5 224 284
BURGLARY FORCIBLE ENTRY UNLAWFUL ENTRY - NO FORCE ATTEMPTED FORCIBLE ENTRY TOTAL BURGLARY	2,772 1,003 153 3,928	0 2 0 2	2,772 1,001 153 3,926	147 82 16 245	30 8 4 42
LARCENY TOTAL LARCENY - THEFT EXCEPT MOTOR VEH.	•	6	13,329	1,092	119
M.V.THEFT AUTOS TRUCKS AND BUSES OTHER VEHICLES TOTAL MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	5,927 2,145 292 8,364	213 79 4 296	5,714 2,066 288 8,068	390 118 13 521	75 12 3 90
GRAND TOTAL	35,919	343	35,576	6,134	642
***** LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTS 0 0 0 270		_	MOTOR VEHICLES F	NUMBER	
VALUE BREAKDOWNLARCENY-THEFT (EXCEPT M.V.)  VALUE ACTUAL VALUE STOLEN  OVER \$400 6,325 \$17,199,993  \$200 TO \$400 1,754 \$503,281  \$50 TO \$200 1,898 \$209,587					
UNDER \$50 3,352 \$21,750 TOTAL LARCENY 13,329 \$17,934,611		STOLEN OTH	ER RECOVERED LOC	942	

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE UCR SUPPLEMENT TO RETURN A
DIVISION OF CALIFORNIA JUSTICE INFO. SERVICES NO. CRIMES REPORTED & VALUE OF STOLEN PROPERTY
CRIMINAL JUSTICE STATISTICS CENTER
BY JURISDICTION
JANUARY THROUGH DECEMBER 2017

CC3211 PAGE 1180 PRINTED 02/20/2018

OFFENSE		NUMBER OF OFFENSES	VALUE OF PROS	Ρ.		
MURDER & NONNEG MANS	TOTAL	32	\$0			
RAPE - FORCIBLE	TOTAL	571	\$50,517			
ROBBERY	HIGHWAY COMMERCIAL HOUSE GAS STATION CONVENIENCE STORE RESIDENCE BANK MISCELLANEOUS TOTAL ROBBERY	678 338 38 137 87 14 84 1,376	\$1,314,501 \$206,012 \$52,846 \$39,906 \$256,239 \$53,806 \$45,196 \$1,968,506			
BURGLARY	RESIDENCE NIGHT DAY UNKNOWN NON-RESIDENCE NIGHT DAY UNKNOWN TOTAL BURGLARY	360 1,106 848 643 216 753 3,926	\$831,397 \$5,097,872 \$3,317,611 \$2,047,332 \$818,483 \$3,116,612 \$15,229,307	PROPERTY TYPE	VALUE OF STOLEN	PROPERTY RECOVERED
LARCENY-THEFT	POCKET-PICKING PURSE-SNATCHING SHOPLIFTING FROM VEHICLE AUTO PARTS AND ACCESSORIES BICYCLES FROM BUILDING COIN-OPERATED MACHINE MISCELLANEOUS TOTAL LARCENY-THEFT (EXCEPT MV)	90 121 1,526 5,966 1,616 812 729 7 2,462 13,329	\$47,534 \$88,301 \$1,277,147 \$9,151,038 \$428,489 \$834,698 \$1,241,841 \$771 \$4,864,792 \$17,934,611	CURRENCY JEWELRY CLOTHING LOC STOLEN AUTOS OFFICE EQUIPMENT TV. RADIO ETC. FIREARMS HOUSEHOLD GOODS CONSUMABLE GOODS LIVESTOCK MISCELLANEOUS	\$2,525,922 \$5,902,688 \$2,885,822 \$46,794,587 \$6,640,651 \$797,858 \$142,460 \$647,877 \$723,076 \$0 \$13,203,561	\$14,665 \$18,313 \$116,273 \$38,555,665 \$32,952 \$9,466 \$12,358 \$10,463 \$55,326 \$0 \$1,069,113
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	TOTAL ****	8,068 27,302	\$45,081,561	TOTAL PROPERTY	\$80,264,502	\$39,894,594
	OLGIND TOTAL	21,002	+00,201,002			

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE DIVISION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFO. SERVICES CRIMINAL JUSTICE STATISTICS CENTER

## UNIFORM CRIME REPORT - ARSON 2017 OFFENSE REPORTED AND CLEARED BY JURISDICTION ANNUAL 2017

AB3213 PAGE 590 PRINTED 02/20/2018

SAN JOSE

TYPE OF PROPERTY	OFFENSES			CLEA	CLEARANCES		PROPERTY
	REPORTED	UNFOUNDED	ACTUAL	TOTAL	UNDER 18	STRUCTURE	DAMAGE VALUE
STRUCTURAL							
SINGLE OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL	15	0	15	3	0	0	1,177,355
OTHER RESIDENTIAL	9	0	9	3	0	0	103,750
STORAGE	1	0	1	0	0	0	10,000
INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING	4	0	4	0	0	0	352 <b>,</b> 000
OTHER COMMERCIAL	18	0	18	3	0	0	1,573,182
COMMUNITY/PUBLIC	29	0	29	2	1	0 -	407,560
ALL OTHER STRUCTURE	3	0	3	. 1	0	0	52,100
TOTAL STRUCTURE	79	0	79	12	1	0	3,675,947
MOBILE							
MOTOR VEHICLES	33	. 0	33	1	0	0	184,910
OTHER MOBILE PROPERTY	2	0	2	0	0	0	5,500
TOTAL MOBILE	35	0	35	1	0	0	190,410
TOTAL OTHER PROPERTY	59	0	59	18	1	0	2,056,536
GRAND TOTAL	173	0	173	31	2	0	5,922,893